चीक्षा विश्वविभागस

BANKURA UNIVERSITY

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin-722155, West Bengal

Office of the Registrar

RO/BKU/240/2021 09.06.2021

Notice

In continuation of the earlier notice vide no. RO/BKU/233/2021 dated 24.05.2021, issued by this office, it is further notified that Prof. Jayanta Kumar Saha, Dean (Officiating), Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Arts, Law etc. has been inducted to regulate the COVID Relief Fund in consultation with the Finance Officer, Bankura University.

Stay Safe, Stay Healthy.

All the best.

Sd/-Prof. Subir Kumar Roy Registrar (Addl. Charge) Bankura University

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. All the officers of Bankura University;
- 2. All the faculty members of the Academic departments of Bankura University;
- 3. System Administrator, Bankura University to upload the notice in the university website;
- 5. Secretary to Vice Chancellor, Bankura University;
- 6. Guard file;

Sd/-Prof. Subir Kumar Roy Registrar (Addl. Charge) Bankura University